MARK R. WARNER MMITTEES
VIRGINIA FINANCE

Wnited States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 205104606 NTELLIGENCE
RULES AND ADMINISTRATION
May 16, 2025
The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito The Honorable Tammy Baldwin
Chair Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Subcommittee on Labor, Health and
Human Services, Education, and Human Services, Education, and
Related Agencies Related Agencies
SD-186 SH-125
Washington, DC 20510 Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Capito and Ranking Member Baldwin:

| certify that neither | nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Labor,
Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent
with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of
the entities for which | have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Mok € Wone

MARK R. WARNER

United States Senator
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Warner, Mark(D-VA) Labor, Health and Human Services, and Education
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name

Neighborhood Health

Arlington Free Clinic

VHC Health

Augusta Health Foundation

Bath Community Hospital

Bland Ministry Center, Inc.

Appalachian Agency for Senior
Citizens

City of Lexington

10-7 Farms

Brightpoint Community College,
Midlothian and Chester Virginia

NSITE

Institute for Advanced Learning
and Research

Dan River Region Community
Care Hub

Bailey's Crossroads Health
Access Partnership, Inc. (D/B/A
Culmore Clinic)

Fairfax County Government

Loudoun Community Health
Center dba HealthWorks for
Northern Virginia

Fredericksburg City Public
Schools

Gloucester Mathews Care Clinic

Project Purpose

To support Neighborhood Health in expanding
access to health care services for low-income
residents in the City of Alexandria.

To support Arlington Free Clinic in expanding
access to dental services for low-income
individuals.

To support VHC Health in renovations to create
a comprehensive psychiatric emergency
program

To support the Augusta Health Foundation in
renovating their community care clinic.

To support Bath Community Hospital in
purchasing a new ambulance.

To support Bland Ministry Center, Inc. in
expanding access to dental care.

To support the Appalachian Agency for Senior
Citizens to purchase equipment for its Program
of All-Inclusive Care for the Elderly.

To support the City of Lexington to coordinate
with the City of Buena Vista and Rockbridge
County to construct a health facility to serve
the region.

To support 10-7 Farms in purchasing a mobile
unit for mental health services.

To support Brightpoint Community College in
addressing health care workforce shortages
through expanding training laboratory capacity.

To support NSITE's efforts to expand workforce
development programs.

To support the Institute for Advanced Learning
and Research's apprenticeship programs.

To support the Dan River Region Community
Care Hub in updating its infrastructure.

To support Bailey's Crossroads Health Access
Partnership in construction of a new medical
clinic.

To support the Fairfax County Government in
construction of a regional crisis facility to
address behavioral health needs.

To support HealthWorks for Northern Virginia in
expanding access to health care services in
Loudoun and Fairfax Counties.

To support Fredericksburg City Public Schools'
expansion of CTE programming.

To support Gloucester Mathews Care Clinic
renovations and equipment purchase.

Project Location

Alexandria City VA

Arlington County VA

Arlington County VA

Augusta County VA

Bath County VA

Bland County VA

Bristol City VA

Buena Vista City VA

Caroline County VA

Chesterfield County
VA

City of Alexandria VA

Danville City VA

Danville City VA

Fairfax County VA

Fairfax County VA

Fairfax County VA

Fredericksburg City
VA

Gloucester County
VA

Amount
Requested
($000)

$1,521

$335

$2,000

$2,000

$289

$738

$96

$2,500

$300

$296

$950

$599

$855

$550

$850

$1,752

$2,000

$151
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Southern Virginia Higher
Education Center

Hampton University

VersAbility Resources, Inc.

Eastern Mennonite University

CrossOver Healthcare Ministry

Colonial Behavioral Health

Northern Neck-Middlesex Free
Health Clinic

Randolph College

Community Access Network

Madison Free Clinic

Virginia Museum of Natural
History

Volunteers of America
Chesapeake & Carolinas

Martinsville Henry County
Coalition for Health and Wellness

Greater Prince William Area
Community Health Center

Daily Planet Health Services

Health Brigade

The Autism Program of Virginia,
d.b.a. Commonwealth Autism

Art for the Journey

Goodwill Industries of the Valleys

To support Southern Virginia Higher Education
Center in developing the information
technology workforce.

To support Hampton University's CHIPS
program.

This project will address critical workforce
shortages by expanding the talent pipeline for
vital industries, building a skilled and
future-ready workforce equipped with industry
certifications

To support Eastern Mennonite University's STEM
education programs, which may include the
purchase of equipment.

To support CrossOver Healthcare Ministry in
expanding access to dental services for
low-income residents of central Virginia.

To support Colonial Behavioral Health's
construction to expand access to health care.

To support the Northern Neck-Middlesex Free
Health Clinic in expanding access to dental
services for people with disabilities.

To support Randolph College in expanding STEM
education programs, which may include the
purchase of equipment.

To support Community Access Network in
establishing a pharmacy to support low-income
patients.

To support the Madison Free Clinic's
Community Health Worker position.

To support the Virginia Museum of Natural
History in developing and early childhood
center.

To support Volunteers of America Chesapeake &
Carolinas in constructing a residential
substance use recovery program for pregnant
and parenting women.

To support Martinsville Henry County Coalition
for Health and Wellness in adding FQHC
services in Patrick County.

To support Greater Prince William Area
Community Health Center in expanding access
to medical and dental services for families and
veterans.

To support Daily Planet Health Services in
infrastructure improvements.

To support Health Brigade in making aging
building repairs and upgrades.

To support the Autism Program of Virginia in
providing career readiness and employment
training to individuals with autism.

To support Art for the Journey in addressing
social isolation among people living in long-term
care settings.

To support the Goodwill Industries of the
Valleys in developing a career center.
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Halifax County VA

Hampton City VA

Hampton City VA

Harrisonburg City VA

Henrico County VA

James City County
VA

Lancaster County VA

Lynchburg City VA

Lynchburg City VA

Madison County VA

Martinsville City VA

Norfolk City VA

Patrick County VA

Prince William
County VA

Richmond City VA

Richmond City VA

Richmond City VA

Richmond City VA

Roanoke City VA

$751

$2,000

$2,000

$1,390

$400

$2,000

$1,000

$1,500

$414

$25

$664

$2,000

$785

$689

$351

$750

$150

$305

$1,800
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Total Action Against Poverty in
the Roanoke Valley Inc., d/b/a
Total Action for Progress (“TAP”)

Bradley Free Clinic

The Healing Station Counseling
Center

Virginia Telemental Health
Initiative

Bay Consortium Workforce
Development Board

Survivor Ventures

Southside Virginia Community
College

Virginia Commonwealth
University

Virginia Commemorations, Inc.

Virginia Community Healthcare
Association

James City County

Tidewater Community College

ReadyKids, Inc

Boys to Men Mentoring Network
of Virginia, Inc.

Greater Roanoke Workforce
Development Board

Appalachian Sustainable
Development

James Madison University

Huddle Up Moms

Greater Peninsula C.A.R.E.S.
(Congregational and Residential
Empowerment Services)
Foundation, Inc.

Piedmont Access To Health
Services, Inc. (PATHS)

To support TAP's work to prevent child and
domestic abuse.

To support the Bradley Free Clinic in providing
evidence-based behavioral health services.

To support The Healing Station Counseling
Center in expanding access to mental health
services.

To support the Virginia Telemental Health
Initiative in providing telemental health
counseling at no cost to patients.

To support the Bay Consortium Workforce
Development Board in launching digital
education training.

To support Survivor Ventures in providing
workforce development.

To support Southside Virginia Community
College in improving access to criminal justice
programs.

To support Virginia Commonwealth University in
developing student internships.

To support Virginia Commemorations, Inc. in
educating students on America's founding in
honor of the country's 250th anniversary.

To support Virginia Community Healthcare
Association in improving health through
nutrition education and provider training in
rural areas, including through telehealth.

To support Williamsburg Regional Library in
expanding library services to youth and adults.

To support the Tidewater Community College
Educational Foundation to upgrade its
educational spaces and technology to train EMS
and EMT professionals.

To support ReadyKids, Inc in expanding access
to youth mental health counseling.

To support Boys to Men Mentoring Network of
Virginia's mentoring services to local
elementary schools.

To support the expansion of youth registered
apprenticeship opportunities.

To support Appalachian Sustainable
Development's efforts to provide job training
programs.

To support James Madison University's
approach to work-based learning experiences.

To support Huddle Up Moms in providing
services to Mothers in Southwest Virginia.

To support Greater Peninsula C.A.R.E.S.'s
tutoring and other academic support efforts.

To support Piedmont Access To Health Services,
Inc. (PATHS) in expanding access to vision
services.
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Roanoke City VA

Roanoke City VA

Stafford County VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA
Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA
Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA
Statewide/Multiple

Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA
Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA
Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA
Statewide/Multiple

Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

$207

$167

$245

$372

$354

$405

$940

$430

$900

$342

$375

$735

$200

$200

$737

$500

$950

$700

$1,250

$250



LHHS_Warner_CDS_Disclosure_25.pdf

William & Mary’s Virginia
Institute of Marine Science
(VIMS)

James E. Newby Jr., MD
Foundation

Virginia Foundation for
Community College Education

Jefferson Area Board for Aging,
Inc

Dr. Lorna Breen Heroes’
Foundation

ForKids, Inc.

Riverside Health

Communities in Schools of
Virginia

Centra College

Roanoke College

George Mason University

Germanna Community College

REACH Virginia

Presbyterian Homes and Family
Services, Inc dba HumanKind

New River/Mount Rogers
Workforce Development Area
Consortium Board

Virginia Community Health
Worker Association

NPower SkillBridge

Lutheran Social Services of the
National Capital Area (LSSNCA)

Child and Family Services of
Eastern Virginia, D.B.A. The Up
Center

Greendale Elementary School
and Abingdon Elementary School

To support William & Mary's Virginia Institute of
Marine Science forecasting work.

To support the James E. Newby Jr., M.D.
Foundation in improving mental health through
a faith-based initiative in Norfolk and Hampton
Roads regions of Virginia

To support the Virginia Community College
System's work to expand access to workforce
credentials.

To support the Jefferson Area Board for Aging,
Inc. in providing nutrition services to older
adults.

To support the Dr. Lorna Breen Heroes'
Foundation in addressing the well-being of the
health care workforce.

To support ForKids' efforts to provide economic
viability in the region.

To support Riverside Health in purchasing a
mobile unit to address behavioral health.

To support Communities in Schools of Virginia's
efforts to reduce chronic absenteeism.

To support Centra College's registered nursing
program.

To support Roanoke College's dual enrollment
program.

To support George Mason University's effort to
increase the numbers of highly skilled teachers
in mathematics.

To support Germanna Community College's in
launching an AI and Machine Learning degree
program

To support REACH Virginia's efforts to
strengthen the educator pipeline.

To support HumanKind's Ways to Work
program.

To support New River/Mount Rogers Workforce
Development Area Consortium Board's reentry
programs.

To support the Virginia Community Health
Worker Association's training initiative.

To support NPower SkillBridge's cybersecurity
training.

To support Lutheran Social Services of the
National Capital Area in providing recertification
pathways.

To support Child and Family Services of Eastern
Virginia in expanding access to behavioral
health services for post-9/11 veterans,
active-duty service members, and their families
in Virginia.

To support Washington County Public Schools in
developing accessible playgrounds for students.
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Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple

Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA
Statewide/Multiple

Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Statewide/Multiple
Locations VA

Virginia Beach City
VA

Washington County
VA

$1,600

$814

$957

$200

$550

$1,125

$413

$1,400

$47

$274

$1,068

$868

$110

$600

$2,022

$96

$750

$1,400

$836

$750
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Dr. Terry Sinclair Health Clinic To support the Dr. Terry Sinclair Health Clinic Winchester City VA $490
renovation of exam rooms and to build an
expanded laboratory facility.

Winchester Medical Center To support Winchester Medical Center in Winchester City VA $1,700
expanding access to outpatient youth mental
health services.

Lonesome Pine Community To support Lonesome Pine Community Wise County VA $683
Hospital (Norton Community Hospital's purchase of medical equipment for
Hospital) Norton Community Hospital.



