

## United States Senate WASHINGTON, DC 20510-4606

COMMITTEES: FINANCE BANKING, HOUSING, AND URBAN AFFAIRS BUDGET INTELLIGENCE RULES AND ADMINISTRATION

May 16, 2025

The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito Chair Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies SD-186 Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable Tammy Baldwin Ranking Member Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies SH-125 Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Capito and Ranking Member Baldwin:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Mark R Women

MARK R. WARNER United States Senator

## Warner, Mark(D-VA) Labor, Health and Human Services, and Education Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Neighborhood Health	To support Neighborhood Health in expanding access to health care services for low-income residents in the City of Alexandria.	Alexandria City VA	\$1,521
Arlington Free Clinic	To support Arlington Free Clinic in expanding access to dental services for low-income individuals.	Arlington County VA	\$335
VHC Health	To support VHC Health in renovations to create a comprehensive psychiatric emergency program	Arlington County VA	\$2,000
Augusta Health Foundation	To support the Augusta Health Foundation in renovating their community care clinic.	Augusta County VA	\$2,000
Bath Community Hospital	To support Bath Community Hospital in purchasing a new ambulance.	Bath County VA	\$289
Bland Ministry Center, Inc.	To support Bland Ministry Center, Inc. in expanding access to dental care.	Bland County VA	\$738
Appalachian Agency for Senior Citizens	To support the Appalachian Agency for Senior Citizens to purchase equipment for its Program of All-Inclusive Care for the Elderly.	Bristol City VA	\$96
City of Lexington	To support the City of Lexington to coordinate with the City of Buena Vista and Rockbridge County to construct a health facility to serve the region.	Buena Vista City VA	\$2,500
10-7 Farms	To support 10-7 Farms in purchasing a mobile unit for mental health services.	Caroline County VA	\$300
Brightpoint Community College, Midlothian and Chester Virginia	To support Brightpoint Community College in addressing health care workforce shortages through expanding training laboratory capacity.	Chesterfield County VA	\$296
NSITE	To support NSITE's efforts to expand workforce development programs.	City of Alexandria VA	\$950
Institute for Advanced Learning and Research	To support the Institute for Advanced Learning and Research's apprenticeship programs.	Danville City VA	\$599
Dan River Region Community Care Hub	To support the Dan River Region Community Care Hub in updating its infrastructure.	Danville City VA	\$855
Bailey's Crossroads Health Access Partnership, Inc. (D/B/A Culmore Clinic)	To support Bailey's Crossroads Health Access Partnership in construction of a new medical clinic.	Fairfax County VA	\$550
Fairfax County Government	To support the Fairfax County Government in construction of a regional crisis facility to address behavioral health needs.	Fairfax County VA	\$850
Loudoun Community Health Center dba HealthWorks for Northern Virginia	To support HealthWorks for Northern Virginia in expanding access to health care services in Loudoun and Fairfax Counties.	Fairfax County VA	\$1,752
Fredericksburg City Public Schools	To support Fredericksburg City Public Schools' expansion of CTE programming.	Fredericksburg City VA	\$2,000
Gloucester Mathews Care Clinic	To support Gloucester Mathews Care Clinic renovations and equipment purchase.	Gloucester County VA	\$151

Southern Virginia Higher Education Center	To support Southern Virginia Higher Education Center in developing the information technology workforce.	Halifax County VA	\$751
Hampton University	To support Hampton University's CHIPS program.	Hampton City VA	\$2,000
VersAbility Resources, Inc.	This project will address critical workforce shortages by expanding the talent pipeline for vital industries, building a skilled and future-ready workforce equipped with industry certifications	Hampton City VA	\$2,000
Eastern Mennonite University	To support Eastern Mennonite University's STEM education programs, which may include the purchase of equipment.	Harrisonburg City VA	\$1,390
CrossOver Healthcare Ministry	To support CrossOver Healthcare Ministry in expanding access to dental services for low-income residents of central Virginia.	Henrico County VA	\$400
Colonial Behavioral Health	To support Colonial Behavioral Health's construction to expand access to health care.	James City County VA	\$2,000
Northern Neck-Middlesex Free Health Clinic	To support the Northern Neck-Middlesex Free Health Clinic in expanding access to dental services for people with disabilities.	Lancaster County VA	\$1,000
Randolph College	To support Randolph College in expanding STEM education programs, which may include the purchase of equipment.	Lynchburg City VA	\$1,500
Community Access Network	To support Community Access Network in establishing a pharmacy to support low-income patients.	Lynchburg City VA	\$414
Madison Free Clinic	To support the Madison Free Clinic's Community Health Worker position.	Madison County VA	\$25
Virginia Museum of Natural History	To support the Virginia Museum of Natural History in developing and early childhood center.	Martinsville City VA	\$664
Volunteers of America Chesapeake & Carolinas	To support Volunteers of America Chesapeake & Carolinas in constructing a residential substance use recovery program for pregnant and parenting women.	Norfolk City VA	\$2,000
Martinsville Henry County Coalition for Health and Wellness	To support Martinsville Henry County Coalition for Health and Wellness in adding FQHC services in Patrick County.	Patrick County VA	\$785
Greater Prince William Area Community Health Center	To support Greater Prince William Area Community Health Center in expanding access to medical and dental services for families and veterans.	Prince William County VA	\$689
Daily Planet Health Services	To support Daily Planet Health Services in infrastructure improvements.	Richmond City VA	\$351
Health Brigade	To support Health Brigade in making aging building repairs and upgrades.	Richmond City VA	\$750
The Autism Program of Virginia, d.b.a. Commonwealth Autism	To support the Autism Program of Virginia in providing career readiness and employment training to individuals with autism.	Richmond City VA	\$150
Art for the Journey	To support Art for the Journey in addressing social isolation among people living in long-term care settings.	Richmond City VA	\$305
Goodwill Industries of the Valleys	To support the Goodwill Industries of the Valleys in developing a career center.	Roanoke City VA	\$1,800

Total Action Against Poverty in the Roanoke Valley Inc., d/b/a Total Action for Progress ("TAP")	To support TAP's work to prevent child and domestic abuse.	Roanoke City VA	\$207
Bradley Free Clinic	To support the Bradley Free Clinic in providing evidence-based behavioral health services.	Roanoke City VA	\$167
The Healing Station Counseling Center	To support The Healing Station Counseling Center in expanding access to mental health services.	Stafford County VA	\$245
Virginia Telemental Health Initiative	To support the Virginia Telemental Health Initiative in providing telemental health counseling at no cost to patients.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$372
Bay Consortium Workforce Development Board	To support the Bay Consortium Workforce Development Board in launching digital education training.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$354
Survivor Ventures	To support Survivor Ventures in providing workforce development.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$405
Southside Virginia Community College	To support Southside Virginia Community College in improving access to criminal justice programs.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$940
Virginia Commonwealth University	To support Virginia Commonwealth University in developing student internships.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$430
Virginia Commemorations, Inc.	To support Virginia Commemorations, Inc. in educating students on America's founding in honor of the country's 250th anniversary.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$900
Virginia Community Healthcare Association	To support Virginia Community Healthcare Association in improving health through nutrition education and provider training in rural areas, including through telehealth.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$342
James City County	To support Williamsburg Regional Library in expanding library services to youth and adults.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$375
Tidewater Community College	To support the Tidewater Community College Educational Foundation to upgrade its educational spaces and technology to train EMS and EMT professionals.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$735
ReadyKids, Inc	To support ReadyKids, Inc in expanding access to youth mental health counseling.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$200
Boys to Men Mentoring Network of Virginia, Inc.	To support Boys to Men Mentoring Network of Virginia's mentoring services to local elementary schools.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$200
Greater Roanoke Workforce Development Board	To support the expansion of youth registered apprenticeship opportunities.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$737
Appalachian Sustainable Development	To support Appalachian Sustainable Development's efforts to provide job training programs.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$500
James Madison University	To support James Madison University's approach to work-based learning experiences.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$950
Huddle Up Moms	To support Huddle Up Moms in providing services to Mothers in Southwest Virginia.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$700
Greater Peninsula C.A.R.E.S. (Congregational and Residential Empowerment Services) Foundation, Inc.	To support Greater Peninsula C.A.R.E.S.'s tutoring and other academic support efforts.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$1,250
Piedmont Access To Health Services, Inc. (PATHS)	To support Piedmont Access To Health Services, Inc. (PATHS) in expanding access to vision services.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$250

William & Mary's Virginia Institute of Marine Science (VIMS)	To support William & Mary's Virginia Institute of Marine Science forecasting work.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$1,600
James E. Newby Jr., MD Foundation	To support the James E. Newby Jr., M.D. Foundation in improving mental health through a faith-based initiative in Norfolk and Hampton Roads regions of Virginia	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$814
Virginia Foundation for Community College Education	To support the Virginia Community College System's work to expand access to workforce credentials.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$957
Jefferson Area Board for Aging, Inc	To support the Jefferson Area Board for Aging, Inc. in providing nutrition services to older adults.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$200
Dr. Lorna Breen Heroes' Foundation	To support the Dr. Lorna Breen Heroes' Foundation in addressing the well-being of the health care workforce.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$550
ForKids, Inc.	To support ForKids' efforts to provide economic viability in the region.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$1,125
Riverside Health	To support Riverside Health in purchasing a mobile unit to address behavioral health.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$413
Communities in Schools of Virginia	To support Communities in Schools of Virginia's efforts to reduce chronic absenteeism.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$1,400
Centra College	To support Centra College's registered nursing program.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$47
Roanoke College	To support Roanoke College's dual enrollment program.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$274
George Mason University	To support George Mason University's effort to increase the numbers of highly skilled teachers in mathematics.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$1,068
Germanna Community College	To support Germanna Community College's in launching an AI and Machine Learning degree program	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$868
REACH Virginia	To support REACH Virginia's efforts to strengthen the educator pipeline.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$110
Presbyterian Homes and Family Services, Inc dba HumanKind	To support HumanKind's Ways to Work program.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$600
New River/Mount Rogers Workforce Development Area Consortium Board	To support New River/Mount Rogers Workforce Development Area Consortium Board's reentry programs.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$2,022
Virginia Community Health Worker Association	To support the Virginia Community Health Worker Association's training initiative.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$96
NPower SkillBridge	To support NPower SkillBridge's cybersecurity training.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$750
Lutheran Social Services of the National Capital Area (LSSNCA)	To support Lutheran Social Services of the National Capital Area in providing recertification pathways.	Statewide/Multiple Locations VA	\$1,400
Child and Family Services of Eastern Virginia, D.B.A. The Up Center	To support Child and Family Services of Eastern Virginia in expanding access to behavioral health services for post-9/11 veterans, active-duty service members, and their families in Virginia.	Virginia Beach City VA	\$836
Greendale Elementary School and Abingdon Elementary School	To support Washington County Public Schools in developing accessible playgrounds for students.	Washington County VA	\$750

Dr. Terry Sinclair Health Clinic	To support the Dr. Terry Sinclair Health Clinic renovation of exam rooms and to build an expanded laboratory facility.	Winchester City VA	\$490
Winchester Medical Center	To support Winchester Medical Center in expanding access to outpatient youth mental health services.	Winchester City VA	\$1,700
Lonesome Pine Community Hospital (Norton Community Hospital)	To support Lonesome Pine Community Hospital's purchase of medical equipment for Norton Community Hospital.	Wise County VA	\$683